

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 1:					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
4	011902	DE-WATERING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2820	20.00	56,400.00	40.00	112,800.00	
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1205	42.00	50,610.00	40.00	48,200.00	
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TRANSITION)	TON	75	125.00	9,375.00	170.00	12,750.00	
9	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTON) (CRS-307)	CY	2090	300.00	627,000.00	185.00	386,650.00	
10	000003	HDPE PLASTIC PIPE (CULVERT)	LF	180	80.00	14,400.00	223.00	40,140.00	
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	1.00	7,800.00	0.53	4,134.00	
<b>Project Subtotal Items 1-11</b>						<b>796,585.00</b>		<b>656,874.00</b>	

Alternate 2:					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3855	13.00	50,115.00	42.00	161,910.00	
17	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	7225	3.50	25,287.50	1.32	9,537.00	
18	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2990	50.00	149,500.00	39.00	116,610.00	
19	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) [TRANSITION]	TON	1950	100.00	195,000.00	68.00	132,600.00	
20	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	80.00	14,400.00	223.00	40,140.00	
21	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	1.00	7,800.00	0.53	4,134.00	
<b>Project Subtotal Items 12-21</b>						<b>459,102.50</b>		<b>507,131.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 3:				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2410	13.00	31,330.00	43.00	103,630.00
27	025021	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1445	50.00	72,250.00	43.00	62,135.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1950	125.00	243,750.00	68.00	132,600.00
29	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	80.00	14,400.00	220.00	39,600.00
30	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	1.00	7,800.00	0.53	4,134.00
		<b>Project Subtotal Items 22-30</b>				<b>386,530.00</b>		<b>373,899.00</b>

**Project Total:**

**1,642,217.50**

**1,537,904.00**

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 1:					Yeager Skansa Riverside, CA. 92501		Sully - Miller Riverside, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	31,550.00	31,550.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4	011902	DE-WATERING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2820	19.00	53,580.00	42.00	118,440.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1205	45.00	54,225.00	53.00	63,865.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TRANSITION)	TON	75	110.00	8,250.00	184.00	13,800.00
9	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTON) (CRS-307)	CY	2090	253.00	528,770.00	258.00	539,220.00
10	000003	HDPE PLASTIC PIPE (CULVERT)	LF	180	90.00	16,200.00	155.00	27,900.00
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.50	3,900.00	0.55	4,290.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 1-11</b>						<b>743,925.00</b>		<b>827,065.00</b>

Alternate 2:					Yeager Skansa Riverside, CA. 92501		Sully - Miller Riverside, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	31,550.00	31,550.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3855	19.00	73,245.00	36.00	138,780.00
17	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	7225	4.00	28,900.00	3.75	27,093.75
18	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2990	40.00	119,600.00	53.00	158,470.00
19	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) [TRANSITION]	TON	1950	85.00	165,750.00	78.00	152,100.00
20	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	90.00	16,200.00	117.00	21,060.00
21	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.50	3,900.00	0.55	4,290.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 12-21</b>						<b>451,595.00</b>		<b>551,343.75</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 3:					Yeager Skansa Riverside, CA. 92501		Sully - Miller Riverside, CA. 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	31,558.00	31,558.00
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2410	22.00	53,020.00	37.00	89,170.00
27	025021	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1445	45.00	65,025.00	53.00	76,585.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1950	85.00	165,750.00	80.00	156,000.00
29	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	90.00	16,200.00	117.00	21,060.00
30	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.50	3,900.00	0.55	4,290.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 22-30</b>						<b>357,895.00</b>		<b>396,663.00</b>

**Project Total:**

**1,553,415.00**

**1,775,071.75**

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 1:					R.J Noble Co. Orange, CA. 92856		Olivas Valdez Covina, CA. 91724	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4	011902	DE-WATERING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2820	30.00	84,600.00	70.00	197,400.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1205	47.00	56,635.00	65.00	78,325.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TRANSITION)	TON	75	120.00	9,000.00	150.00	11,250.00
9	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTON) (CRS-307)	CY	2090	343.00	716,870.00	230.00	480,700.00
10	000003	HDPE PLASTIC PIPE (CULVERT)	LF	180	220.00	39,600.00	115.00	20,700.00
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.60	4,680.00	1.00	7,800.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 1-11</b>						<b>997,385.00</b>		<b>870,175.00</b>

Alternate 2:					R.J. Noble Orange, CA. 92856		Olivas Valdez Covina, CA. 91724	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3855	25.00	96,375.00	65.00	250,575.00
17	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	7225	3.60	26,010.00	6.00	43,350.00
18	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2990	48.00	143,520.00	70.00	209,300.00
19	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) [TRANSITION]	TON	1950	70.00	136,500.00	80.00	156,000.00
20	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	290.00	52,200.00	125.00	22,500.00
21	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.60	4,680.00	1.00	7,800.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 12-21</b>						<b>520,285.00</b>		<b>752,525.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 3:					R.J. Noble Orange, CA. 92856		Olivas Valdez Covina, CA. 91724	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	56,000.00	56,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2410	34.00	81,940.00	70.00	168,700.00
27	025021	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1445	47.00	67,915.00	75.00	108,375.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1950	70.00	136,500.00	80.00	156,000.00
29	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	290.00	52,200.00	125.00	22,500.00
30	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.60	4,680.00	1.00	7,800.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 22-30</b>						<b>420,235.00</b>		<b>526,375.00</b>

**Project Total:**

**1,937,905.00**

**2,149,075.00**

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 1:					Grand Pacific Mira Loma, CA. 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00		0.00
4	011902	DE-WATERING	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2820	40.00	112,800.00		0.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1205	38.00	45,790.00		0.00
8	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) (TRANSITION)	TON	75	215.00	16,125.00		0.00
9	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTON) (CRS-307)	CY	2090	400.00	836,000.00		0.00
10	000003	HDPE PLASTIC PIPE (CULVERT)	LF	180	150.00	27,000.00		0.00
11	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.90	7,020.00		0.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 1-11</b>						<b>1,098,735.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>

Alternate 2:					Grand Pacific Mira Loma, CA. 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
13	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
14	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00		0.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3855	40.00	154,200.00		0.00
17	000003	GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	7225	1.50	10,837.50		0.00
18	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2990	38.00	113,620.00		0.00
19	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) [TRANSITION]	TON	1950	80.00	156,000.00		0.00
20	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	110.00	19,800.00		0.00
21	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.90	7,020.00		0.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 12-21</b>						<b>515,477.50</b>		<b>0.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Bridge Street Storm Damage Repair**

**Advertised: March 28, 2006 (Agenda item 3.19)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: April 19, 2006**

**PROJECT NO. 4505150103**

Alternate 3:					Grand Pacific Mira Loma, CA. 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
23	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
24	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	14,000.00	14,000.00		0.00
25	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2410	40.00	96,400.00		0.00
27	025021	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1445	38.00	54,910.00		0.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1950	80.00	156,000.00		0.00
29	665023	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	180	110.00	19,800.00		0.00
30	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7800	0.90	7,020.00		0.00
<b>Project Subtotal Items 22-30</b>						<b>388,130.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>

**Project Total:**

**2,002,342.50**

**0.00**